TEN YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY FOR PLAZIT 2001 ACRYLIC SHEETS - "PLAZCRYL"



Plazit 2001 warrants hereby that, for a period of ten years from the date of original purchase, Plazcryl sheets manufactured by Plazit 2001 will not undergo:

- A change in Light Transmission in excess of 3% from its original value, as a direct and exclusive consequence of the action of solar radiation, when measured in accordance with the procedure specified in ASTMD1003- 07 (Procedure A, Illuminant C). Light Transmission values are measured on cleaned and polished specimens conditioned in a standardized climate 23°(/50% RH until equilibrium is reached.
- A change in Yellowness Index in excess of 10 units or 15 units for Opal or Diffuser products from its original value, as a direct and exclusive consequence of the action of solar radiation, when tested in accordance with the procedure specified in ISO 17223-2014. Yellowness Index values are measured on cleaned and polished specimens conditioned in a standardized climate 23°(/50% RH until equilibrium is reached.
- A change in the Modulus of Elasticity and in the Tensile Strength at Yield in excess of 10% from its original value, as a direct and exclusive consequence of the action of weathering, when tested in accordance with the procedure specified in ISO 7823-2003, Part 2. Modulus of Elasticity of the Tensile Strength at Yield are measured on cleaned and polished specimens conditioned in a standardized climate 23°(/50% RH until equilibrium is reached.

This warranty is given only with regard to sheets which are transported, stocked, installed, used, cleaned and maintained in accordance with Plazit 2001's technical specifications and which have not been vacuum or thermally molded, painted, coated or exposed to harmful chemical influences. No warranty will be available for sheets that have been exposed to non-compatible materials and environments. This warranty does not cover impact modified sheets, nor does extend to the finished article manufactured by the customer from Plazcryl sheets.

Should any failure to conform to this warranty appear within three years from the date of original purchase, Plazit will, upon written notice thereof accompanied by full documentation from the customer, within thirty days of discovery of such defect or failure, and after substantiation by Plazit 2001 that the terms above have been fulfilled, including on-site inspection, supply replacement sheets free of charge, or at its sole option, refund the purchase price thereof.

During the subsequent seven years of the warranty period, Plazit 2001 will supply replacement sheets against return of defective sheets at a cost to the customer of 1/120 (one hundred and twentieth) of the list price in effect, for such sheets at the time of the warranty claim, multiplied by the number of months from the date of original purchase until the date of replacement.

This warranty does not cover the cost to the customer of removal of defective sheets or the installation of replacement sheets, or be liable for any consequential or incidental damage, loss or expenses of any kind whatsoever, including but not limited to injury to persons or property, loss of use of the products, loss of goodwill, loss of profits, claims by clients of the customer (the initial purchaser).

This warranty does not cover damage or failure caused by misuse, abuse or negligence, nor does it apply to sheets upon which repairs or alterations have been made other than by an authorized representative of Plazit.

This is the sole warranty for the sheets, and Plazit 2001 makes no other warranty of any kind, express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

This warranty is personal to the customer (the initial purchaser) and shall not inure to the benefit of subsequent purchasers, transferees, assignees, successors or receivers.

